
RESOLUTION NO. 

WHEREAS the 911 Operation: and Maintenance Fund received fees 

WHERE these fees were n9t anticipated in the 1987-88 Budget 

for the exchange subscriber fees. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners 

of Nassau County, Florida in regular session duly assembled on 

the 9th day of February, 1988, the following budget amendment pursuant 

to section 129.06 (2) (d) of the Florida Statutes be adopted this 9th 

day of February, 1988. 

REVENUE 

117-342-400-101 Exchange Subscriber Fees 

117-361-101-101 Interest - Checking 

117-399-999-101 5% Reductions Est. Receipts 

APPROPRIATIONS 

117-122-525-31 Operation and Maintenance 

ADOPTED this 9th day of February, 1988. 

$ 76,000 

500 

(3825) 

$ 72,675 

~/~ 
CHAIRMAN 

ATTEST: 



911 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE FUND 

DEPARTMENT: CIVIL DEFENSE - 911 COMMUNICATIONS 

REVENUE 

Account 117-342-400-101 Exchange Subcriber Fees 

117-361-101-101 Interest - Checking 

TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS 

5% Reduction Est. Receipts 

ESTIMATED RECEIPTS 

EXPENDITURES 

Account 117-122-525-31 Operation and Maintenance 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

$ 76,000 

500 

$ 76,500 

(3,825) 

$ 72,675 

$ 72,675 

$ 72,675 

ADOPTED by the Board of County CoilUll;issioners of Nassau County on 

February 9, 1988 

ATTEST: 


